SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF MIZORAM (FIFTEENTH SESSION)

BULLETIN PART-II

(General information relating to Legislative and other matters)

No. 207

Dated Aizawl, the 14th March, 2018.

RECOMMENDATION FOR LAYING OF DEMANDS FOR GRANTS 2018-2019.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of the Article 206 read with Clause (3) of Article 203 of the Constitution of India, I, Lt. Gen. Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd), Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying Demands for Grants 2018-2019 before the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly of the State of Mizoram in its *Fifteenth Session*.

Lt. GEN. NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM"

No. 208

RECOMMENDATION FOR LAYING OF ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2018 - 2019.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of Article 202 of the Constitution of India, **I, Lt. Gen. Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd)**, Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying the **Annual Financial Statement 2018-2019** before the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly of the State of Mizoram in its *Fifteenth Session*.

Lt. GEN. NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM" No. 209

RECOMMENDATION FOR LAYING OF RECEIPT BUDGET 2018 - 2019.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of Article 202 of the Constitution of India, I, Lt. Gen. Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd), Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying the Receipt Budget 2018-2019 before the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly of the State of Mizoram in its *Fifteenth Session*.

Lt. GEN. NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM"

No. 210

RECOMMENDATION FOR LAYING OF SUPPLEMENTARY DEMAND FOR GRANTS 2017-2018.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of Article 205 of the Constitution of India, I, Lt. Gen. Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd), Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying the Supplementary Demand for Grants 2017-18 before the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly of the State of Mizoram in its *Fifteenth Session*.

Lt. GEN. NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM"

RECOMMENDATION FOR INTRODUCTION AND CONSIDERATION OF THE MIZORAM APPROPRIATION (NO. 1) BILL, 2018.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of Article 204 with Clause (1) of Article 207 of the Constitution of India, **I, Lt Gen Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd)**, Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend that **The Mizoram Appropriation (No. 1) Bill, 2018** in respect of Supplementary Demand for Grants 2017-2018 be introduced and moved in the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly in its Fifteenth Session, and as provided under Clause (3) of Article 207 of the Constitution of India, I also recommend for consideration and passage of the said Bill by the Mizoram Legislative Assembly.

Lt. GEN NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM"

No. 212

RECOMMENDATION FOR INTRODUCTION AND CONSIDERATION OF THE MIZORAM APPROPRIATION (NO. 2) BILL, 2018.

"ORDER

As provided under Clause (1) of Article 204 read with Clause (1) of Article 207 of the Constitution of India, I, Lt Gen Nirbhay Sharma PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd), Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend that The Mizoram Appropriation (No. 2) Bill, 2018 in respect of Demand for Grants 2018-2019 be introduced and moved in the Seventh Mizoram Legislative Assembly in its Fifteenth Session, and as provided under Clause (3) of Article 207 of the Constitution of India, I also recommend for consideration and passage of the said Bill by the Mizoram Legislative Assembly.

Lt. GEN NIRBHAY SHARMA PVSM, UYSM, AVSM, VSM (Retd.) GOVERNOR OF MIZORAM"

S.R. ZOKHUMA

Commissioner & Secretary